2: 5: 50: 95: 98: 100:
SYS06: BASE1 JOB: IC931Z---P00078-25 Name: D-SUBMINIATURE DATE:  MAR  4 1998 Time:   2:03:38 PM Operator: BC COLOR: BLACK TCP:  666 Typedriver Name:  TS name csm no.: 100 Zoom: 100
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
78-K 78-C
78
D Subminiature Combo D
Solder Cup (Sizes DE-DD)
Part Numbers
Shell Size Layout Through Hole
Dual
Float Mount
Clinch Nut
#4-40 UNC
DE 5W1 DEM5W1PK87 DEMY5W1PK87 DEME5W1PK87
DA 7W2 DAM7W2PK87 DAMY7W2PK87 DAME7W2PK87
DA 11W1 DAM11W1PK87 DAMY11W1PK87 DAME11W1PK87
DA 3W3 DAM3W3PK87 DAMY3W3PK87 DAME3W3PK87
DA 3WK3[ DAM3WK3PK87 DAMY3WK3PK87 DAME3WK3PK87
DB 5W5 DBMP5W5PK87 DBMY5W5PK87 DBME5W5PK87
DB 9W4 DBM9W4PK87 DBMY9W4PK87 DBME9W4PK87
DB 13W3 DBM13W3PK87 DBMY13W3PK87 DBME13W3PK87
DB 17W2 DBM17W2PK87 DBMY17W2PK87 DBME17W2PK87
DB 21W1 DBM21W1PK87 DBMY21W1PK87 DBME21W1PK87
DC 8W8 DCM8W8PK87 DCMY8W8PK87 DCME8W8PK87
DC 13W6 DCM13W6PK87 DCMY13W6PK87 DCME13W6PK87
DC 17W5 DCM17W5PK87 DCMY17W5PK87 DCME17W5PK87
DC 21WA4 DCM21WA4PK87 DCMY21WA4PK87 DCME21WA4PK87
DC 25W3 DCM25W3PK87 DCMY25W3PK87 DCME25W3PK87
DC 27W2 DCM27W2PK87 DCMY27W2PK87 DCME27W2PK87
DD 24W7 DDM24W7PK87 DDMY24W7PK87 DDME24W7PK87
DD 36W4 DDM36W4PK87 DDMY36W4PK87 DDME36W4PK87
DD 43W2 DDM43W2PK87 DDMY43W2PK87 DDME43W2PK87
DD 47W1 DDM47W1PK87 DDMY47W1PK87 DDME47W1PK87
For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K127 for K87. Example: DEM5W1PK127
For M3 clinch nuts substitute X for E. Example: DEMX5W1PK87
[ Keyed.
Dimensions

D Subminiature Combo D
Solder Cup (Sizes DE-DD)
Part Numbers
Shell Size Layout Through Hole
Dual
Float Mount
Clinch Nut
#4-40 UNC
DE 5W1 DEM5W1SA197 DEMY5W1SA197 DEME5W1SA197
DA 7W2 DAM7W2SA197 DAMY7W2SA197 DAME7W2SA197
DA 11W1 DAM11W1SA197 DAMY11W1SA197 DAME11W1SA197
DA 3W3 DAM3W3SA197 DAMY3W3SA197 DAME3W3SA197
DA 3WK3[ DAM3WK3SA197 DAMY3WK3SA197 DAME3WK3SA197
DB 5W5 DBM5W5SA197 DBMY5W5SA197 DBME5W5SA197
DB 9W4 DBM9W4SA197 DBMY9W4SA197 DBME9W4SA197
DB 13W3 DBM13W3SA197 DBMY13W3SA197 DBME13W3SA197
DB 17W2 DBM17W2SA197 DBMY17W2SA197 DBME17W2SA197
DB 21W1 DBM21W1SA197 DBMY21W1SA197 DBME21W1SA197
DC 8W8 DCM8W8SA197 DCMY8W8SA197 DCME8W8SA197
DC 13W6 DCM13W6SA197 DCMY13W6SA197 DCME13W6SA197
DC 17W5 DCM17W5SA197 DCMY17W5SA197 DCME17W5SA197
DC 21WA4 DCM21WA4SA197 DCMY21WA4SA197 DCME21WA4SA197
DC 25W3 DCM25W3SA197 DCMY25W3SA197 DCME25W3SA197
DC 27W2 DCM27W2SA197 DCMY27W2SA197 DCME27W2SA197
DD 24W7 DDM24W7SA197 DDMY24W7SA197 DDME24W7SA197
DD 36W4 DDM36W4SA197 DDMY36W4SA197 DDME36W4SA197
DD 43W2 DDM43W2SA197 DDMY43W2SA197 DDME43W2SA197
DD 47W1 DDM47W1SA197 DDMY47W1SA197 DDME47W1SA197
For contacts with 30 microinches gold substitute K126 for A197. Example: DEM5W1SK126
For M3 clinch nuts substitute X for E. Example: DEMX5W1SA197
[ Keyed.
Dimensions